## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of optional nonstandard meter rider, by Florida Power & Light Company DOCKET NO. 130223-EI

FILED: December 2, 2013

## OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

The Office of Public Counsel, by and through J.R. Kelly, Public Counsel, hereby gives notice to the Florida Public Service Commission as to substitution of Counsel of Record in the above Docket. The following counsel should be substituted for Charles J. Rehwinkel, Deputy Public Counsel.

Patricia A. Christensen Associate Public Counsel Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Rm. 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

All notices, motions and pleadings filed in this docket should be served on abovereferenced counsel and should no longer be served on Charles J. Rehwinkel, Deputy Public Counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

Patricia A. Christensen Associate Public Counsel Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 (850) 488-9330

Attorney for the Citizens of the State of Florida

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 130223-EI

## I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the OFFICE OF PUBLIC

**COUNSEL'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL** has been furnished by electronic mail to the following parties this 2<sup>nd</sup> Day of December, 2013:

Kenneth M. Rubin / Kevin Donaldson Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 Michael Lawson, Esq. Office of General Counsel 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Mr. Ken Hoffman Florida Power & Light Company 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858

> Patricia A. Christensen Associate Public Counsel